
NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation WY PSC Tariff No. 9

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729

1st Revised Sheet No. 1
Cancels Corrected Original Sheet No. 1

2017 Approved 2017 2017 Adj
Base Rate COPA * Rate Tariff

Residential Basic Charge
(A) 200 Amps and Under $25.50 $25.50

Over 200 Amps $30.00 $30.00

$/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.006705 $0.087580

Residential Basic Charge
Seasonal 200 Amps and Under $306.00 $306.00

(A) Over 200 Amps $360.00 $360.00

$/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.006705 $0.087580

Residential Basic Charge
Time of Day 200 Amps and Under $25.50 $25.50

(TOD) Over 200 Amps $30.00 $30.00

  $/kWh  

 September-May 
All kWh - On Peak $0.08418 $0.006705 $0.090885
All kWh - Off Peak $0.05980 $0.006705 $0.066505

 June-August 
$/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.006705 $0.087580

Residential Basic Charge
Heat Rate 200 Amps and Under $27.50 $27.50

(RHR) Over 200 Amps $32.50 $32.50

$/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.006705 $0.087580

 October - April 
Heat Credit per kWh of ($0.039810) $(0.039810)
Electric Resistant Heat

Date Issued:  May 30, 2018 Date Effective:  January 1, 2018

By: Title:  Chief Executive Officer
Docket No. 10014-185-CT-17

*Reference Sheet 34, Rate Schedule BA for more information on COPA.
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